JAMES M. MCGUIRE

MCGUIRE & MCGUIRE
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
RUSH CITY, MINNESOTA 88089
July 7, 1971

Rush City
RES. PHONE 358/3144
BUS. PHONE 358.4702
9-18-71
H 22952

State Capitol
St. Faul, Minnesota

Dear Gentlemen:

Would you please find enclosed a copy for filing of the ordinance passed by the village council of Rush City annexing a small parcel of land that Adrian Robinson owned.

Sincerely,

Patrick McGuire

PM/mc

enc.

ORDINANCE NO. 173
AN ORDINANCE DECLARING
CERTAIN LAND ANNEXED
TO THE VILLAGE OF
RUSH CITY, MINNESOTA.

The Village Council of Rush City, Minnesota, ordains: SECTION I,

Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes Annotated 414.033 the following described real estate located in Chisago County, Minnesota, is hereby annexed to the Village of Rush City, Minnesota;

That part of the South Half of the Southeast Quarter (S 1/2 of SE 1/4) of Section Sixteen (16), Township Thirty-seven (37), Range Twenty-one (21), described as: Beginning at a point 460,5 feet east and 330 feet north of the Southwest corner of the Southwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter (SW 1/4 of SE 1/4), Section Sixteen (16), which is the point of the beginning of the parcel to be described; thence North 378 feet; thence east at right angles to the east line of said SW 1/4 of SE 1/4; thence south at right angles to a point directly east of the point of beginning; thence west at right angles to the point of beginning.

SECTION II.

This ordinance becomes effective from and after its adoption and publication and upon filing a copy of the Ordinance with the Municipal Commission, State of Minnesota; the Township Clerk of Rushsebs Township; the County Auditor of Chisago County, Minnesota; and the Secretary of State of Minnesota. Dated this 14th day of June, 1971.

By: (s) Walter Diers, Mayor Village of Rush City, Minnesota.

Attest: (s) D. Hanson, Clerk Village of Rush City, Minnesota. (June 25, 1971)



STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL COMMISSION

304 Capitol Square Building 10th & Cedar Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101 Sept. 10, 1971

Mr. Darold A. Hanson, Admr. Village Hall

Re: Docket Number A-1867 Ordinance Number 173

Dear Sir:

Rush City, Minnesota

The Minnesota Municipal Commission acknowledges receipt and filing of the above Ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minn. Session Laws 1969, Chapter 1146, Section 12 and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation is final upon filing a copy of the ordinance with the Town Clerk, County Auditor and Secretary of State in addition to the Municipal Commission.

Please refer to the above docket and ordinance numbers in any future reference to this annexation.

Very truly yours,

MUNICIPAL COMMISSION

Bruce Rasmussen Executive Secretary

BR/mg

c.c. Secretary of State County Auditor
Township
Attorney
Municipality

2952

AN ORDINANCE DECLARING CERTAIN LAND ANNEXED TO THE VILLAGE OF RUSH CITY, MINNESOTA.

The Village Council of Rush City, Minnesota, ordains: SECTION I.

Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes Annotated 414.033
the following described real estate located in Chisago County,
Minnesota, is hereby annexed to the Village of Rush City,
Minnesota;

That part of the South Half of the Southeast Quarter (S 1/2 of SE 1/4) of Section Sixteen (16), Township Thirty-seven (37), Range Twenty-one (21), described as: Beginning at a point 460.5 feet east and 330 feet north of the Southwest corner of the Southwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter (SW 1/4 of SE 1/4), Section Sixteen (16), which is the point of beginning of the parcel to be described; thence North 378 feet; thence east at right angles to the east line of said SW 1/4 of SE 1/4; thence south at right angles to a point directly east of the point of beginning; thence west at right angles to the point of beginning.

SECTION II.

This Ordinance becomes effective from and after its adoption and publication and upon filing a copy of the Ordinance with the Municipal Commission, State of Minnesota; the Township Clerk of Rusheba Township; the County Auditor of Chisago County, Minnesota; and the Secretary of State of Minnesota.

Dated this 14th day of June , 1971.

By: Mayor, Village of Rush City, Minnesota.

Attest:

Clerk, Village of Rush City,

Minnesota.

STATE OF MESOTA